## BAY MINETTE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION Agenda Monday, April 7, 2014 5:30 p.m.

- 1). Review: Agenda Review
- 2). Discussion: Consideration of Request by Dakota McLeod, Boy Scout Troup 78
- 3). Discussion: Capital Budget Request by Police Department
- 4). Discussion: Alabama Bass Federation 2014 State Qualifier Tournament
- 5). Presentation: Men of Coalition

## BAY MINETTE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Monday, April 7, 2014 6:00 P.M.

- 1). Call to Order
- 2). Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3). Proclamation for Child Abuse Prevention Month

## 4). Consent Agenda

Item A: Approve Minutes of March 17, 2014 City Council Meeting and Work Session
Item B: Consideration of Training Request for Police Officer Richard Herring to attend the Modern
Policing Strategies on April 7-8, 2014 in Birmingham, Alabama at a cost of \$562.35
Item C: Consideration of Training Request for Animal Control Officer, Gina Jones to attend the AACA
Annual Conference on April 14-16, 2014 in Prattville, Alabama at a cost of \$141.75
Item D: Consideration of Training Request for Police Officer Ray Dixon to attend the NRA Cartridge
Reloading Course on April 17, 2014 in Hartselle, Alabama at a cost of \$197.25
Item E: Consideration of Training Request for Police Sgt. Jason Lamey to attend the Alabama Safe Schools
Conference on June 2-6-2014 in Gulf Shores, Alabama at a cost of \$200.00
Item F: Consideration of Training Request for Lynn Quinley, Payroll Clerk to attend the 2014 AAPPA
Annual Conference on August 5-6, 2014 in Orange Beach, Alabama at a cost of \$869.76
Item G: Consideration of Training Request for Police Officer Robert Gates to attend the FBI Firearms
Instructor Course on September 15-19 and 22-26, 2014 in Andalusia, Alabama at a cost of \$1,477.90

5). Consideration of Reports of Standing Committees and Boards/Commissions

Item A: Accounts Payable for April 7, 2014

- 6). Mayor's Report
- 7). Consideration of Amendment to the Mechanical/HVAC Code on Second Reading
- 8). Consideration of Resolution Number 0314-03 Awarding Bid for Fire Vehicle on Second Reading
- 9). Consideration of Resolution Number 0414-01 Approving the Baldwin County Comprehensive Solid Waste Management Plan
- 10). Adjourn